
IMPORTANT REMINDERS:
Healthy eating:  Let's continue making the best 
choices for our bodies by eating the ‘good stuff’. 
Fruit, vegetables and multigrain bread are far 
better for you then sugary snack food. If you bring 
in money everyday, try and bring in a piece of fruit 
as well.

Attendance: Make every school day count by 
showing up, on time, ready to learn and with a 
positive attitude. We are on the countdown to the 
end of the school year. Make your last weeks as a 
year 7 and year 8 count.

School uniform: It’s great that we almost had 
100% of our students wearing the correct uniform. 
Free mufti shoes on Friday anyone?
Please prepare your summer uniform for our final 
term. 

TERM 4 DATES
Week One
MODULE 8 STARTS: “MI Diseases and Cures”
Mon 14 Oct: 9.00am: Get Set, Go Assembly!
Wed 16 Oct: Zone Volleyball
Week Two
Thurs 24 Oct: Cook Island Speech Comp at MI
Week Three 
Mon 28 Oct: Labour Day NO SCHOOL
Wed 30 Oct: Newsletter 10 out

        MI Athletics Day at Massey Park
                      6.30pm-8.30pm: Spring Social
Week Four
Tues 5 Nov: Zone Touch

7.00pm-10.00pm APPA Choir Performance 
at Auckland Town Hall

Week Five
Wed 13 Nov: School Sports photos Part 1
                      6.00pm-8.00pm Boys Night Out
Thurs 14 Nov: HPV Dose 2
                      6.00pm-8.00pm Girls Night In
Week Six
Tues 19 Nov: Zone Athletics
Wed 20 Nov: School Sports photos Part 2
Fri 22 Nov: MI Night Markets
Week Seven
Wed 27 Nov: Newsletter 11 out today
                  6.00pm-8.30pm Passion Pursuits Cultural Show
Week Nine
MODULE 9 STARTS: “MI Experience”
Mon 9 Dec: Whanau Fun Day
                    6.00pm-9.00pm Year 8 Graduation
Tues 10 Dec: 
8.00am-8.00pm Student Involved Conferences
Wed 11 Dec: Newsletter 12 out today
                      11.15am Prizegiving
                      2.55pm End of day

Monday 14 October, 2019.

Welcome back Room 26. I hope that you are as well 
rested as I am and looking forward to getting stuck in 
this term. 
Let’s review Term 3:

- We contributed to our community by 
providing service in Southmall 
(encouragement cards)

- We showcased our skills during STEaM Fair 
with towers and natural alternatives.

- We welcomed two new classmates (Rima and 
Bailey) and welcomed back an original 
(Shaurab)

I’m excited to see what the next nine weeks has in 
store for us. Year 8’s, this is your last chance to take 
that leap and be the Adventurous Risk-takers I know 
you want to be. Year 7’s, I look forward to seeing 
your leadership skills continue to develop. 
Our Term 4 Module focus ‘MI Diseases and Cures’ is 
sure to be an eye opener. I, along with all your 
teachers, look forward to sharing some new and 
interesting facts with you.
Let’s get started and give it our ALL! 

TAWA LETS GO!

TERM 4 TEACHERS 
XPLO-Tech-Ms Scott 

DIGI- Comp-Ms Kearney 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION-Miss Lee

MATH-Mrs Leiataua
HUMANITIES-Mrs Winterbach

SCIENCE-Mrs Oh

 

I will be in touch if your child is absent from 
school. If you haven’t already, please save my 
number and text/call/email me if you have any 
concerns. 

Allison Leiataua
0212142280
allisonl@manurewaint.school.nz


